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Team Conf Pct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neut Last-10 Streak
Stanford 19-1 .950 27-5 .844 13-3 14-1 0-1 9-1 L 1
Oregon 17-3 .850 26-6 .813 14-0 9-5 3-1 9-1 L 1
Washington St. 14-6 .700 23-10 .697 11-2 7-7 5-1 7-3 L 1
Southern California 13-7 .650 22-11 .667 14-2 6-8 2-1 6-4 L 1
Colorado 12-8 .600 20-11 .645 13-3 5-7 2-1 6-4 L 1
Washington 12-8 .600 20-11 .645 9-4 7-6 4-1 4-6 L 2
UCLA 10-10 .500 16-13 .552 4-6 8-7 4-0 6-4 L 1
Utah 8-12 .400 15-16 .484 8-7 3-9 4-0 3-7 L 5
Arizona St. 7-13 .350 13-19 .406 5-8 4-9 4-2 3-7 L 1
Arizona 6-14 .300 16-15 .516 9-7 4-8 3-0 4-6 W 1
Oregon St. 2-18 .100 7-23 .233 4-9 1-12 2-2 0-10 L 11
California 0-20 .000 7-23 .233 3-11 2-11 2-1 0-10 L 20
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Hitting Percentage S K E TA Pct.
1. Stanford 117 1716 537 3968 .297
2. Oregon 127 1808 552 4291 .293
3. Southern California 126 1752 570 4106 .288
4. Washington 116 1593 513 3804 .284
5. Washington St. 119 1597 536 3789 .280
6. Colorado 114 1469 498 3930 .247
7. UCLA 108 1470 600 3781 .230
8. Utah 114 1502 605 3908 .230
9. Arizona 121 1506 589 4054 .226

10. Arizona St. 124 1496 565 4214 .221
11. California 112 1281 611 3738 .179
12. Oregon St. 114 1392 711 3860 .176

Opponent Hitting Pct. S K E TA Pct.
1. Stanford 117 1353 585 3804 .202
2. Oregon 127 1487 634 4209 .203
3. Colorado 114 1524 685 4127 .203
4. UCLA 108 1332 565 3760 .204
5. Arizona 121 1459 630 4043 .205
6. Washington St. 119 1441 629 3870 .210
7. Southern California 126 1503 584 3997 .230
8. Utah 114 1499 577 3968 .232
9. Arizona St. 124 1641 638 4246 .236

10. Washington 116 1433 533 3675 .245
11. California 112 1492 556 3809 .246
12. Oregon St. 114 1497 493 3798 .264

Assists S No. Avg/S
1. Stanford 117 1600 13.68
2. Oregon 127 1705 13.43
3. Southern California 126 1642 13.03
4. Washington 116 1488 12.83
5. UCLA 108 1377 12.75
6. Washington St. 119 1460 12.27
7. Utah 114 1376 12.07
8. Colorado 114 1366 11.98
9. Oregon St. 114 1314 11.53

10. Arizona 121 1363 11.26
11. Arizona St. 124 1376 11.10
12. California 112 1217 10.87

Kills S No. Avg/S
1. Stanford 117 1716 14.67
2. Oregon 127 1808 14.24
3. Southern California 126 1752 13.90
4. Washington 116 1593 13.73
5. UCLA 108 1470 13.61
6. Washington St. 119 1597 13.42
7. Utah 114 1502 13.18
8. Colorado 114 1469 12.89
9. Arizona 121 1506 12.45

10. Oregon St. 114 1392 12.21
11. Arizona St. 124 1496 12.06
12. California 112 1281 11.44

Blocks S BS BA Total Avg/S
1. Stanford 117 33 568 317 2.71
2. Colorado 114 63 477 301.5 2.64
3. Washington St. 119 64 481 304.5 2.56
4. Arizona 121 50 509 304.5 2.52
5. UCLA 108 82 324 244 2.26
6. Oregon 127 46 465 278.5 2.19
7. Utah 114 59 380 249 2.18
8. California 112 37 394 234 2.09
9. Oregon St. 114 65 330 230 2.02

10. Southern California 126 52 395 249.5 1.98
11. Arizona St. 124 59 373 245.5 1.98
12. Washington 116 39 338 208 1.79

Service Aces S No. Avg/S
1. Washington 116 195 1.68
2. Southern California 126 209 1.66
3. Washington St. 119 195 1.64
4. UCLA 108 164 1.52
5. Stanford 117 171 1.46
6. Arizona 121 176 1.45
7. Oregon 127 184 1.45
8. California 112 157 1.40
9. Colorado 114 153 1.34

Utah 114 153 1.34
11. Arizona St. 124 157 1.27
12. Oregon St. 114 106 0.93
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Digs S No. Avg/S
1. UCLA 108 1604 14.85
2. Colorado 114 1658 14.54
3. Utah 114 1647 14.45
4. Oregon 127 1776 13.98
5. Oregon St. 114 1582 13.88
6. Arizona 121 1671 13.81
7. Arizona St. 124 1699 13.70
8. Stanford 117 1584 13.54
9. California 112 1505 13.44

10. Southern California 126 1632 12.95
11. Washington St. 119 1532 12.87
12. Washington 116 1461 12.59

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Arizona UA
Arizona St. ASU
California Cal
Colorado CU
Oregon Oregon
Oregon St. OSU
Southern California USC
Stanford Stan
UCLA UCLA
Utah Utah
Washington UW
Washington St. WSU
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games.

Hitting %(Min. 3.0 TA/set)
Player S K E TA PCT

1. Vicini, McKenna - Stan 116 178 29 349 .427
2. Hart, Meegan - CU 114 278 39 572 .418
3. Grote, Marin - UW 116 297 52 598 .410
4. Jehlarova, Magda - WSU 119 290 63 583 .389
5. Burgess, KJ - Utah 91 162 39 327 .376
6. Francis, Sami - Stan 63 125 30 253 .375
7. Olsen, Allie - Utah 107 182 42 386 .363
8. Miller, Lindsey - USC 77 128 26 285 .358
9. Mutiri, Gloria - Oregon 103 227 43 547 .336

10. Jeter, Claire - ASU 112 162 36 377 .334

Kills
Player S No. Avg/S

1. Fields, Skylar - USC 117 598 5.11
2. Kipp, Kendall - Stan 117 528 4.51
3. Robinson, Madelyn - Utah 102 460 4.51
4. Hoffman, Claire - UW 116 493 4.25
5. Colyer, Mimi - Oregon 127 533 4.20
6. Nuneviller, Brooke - Oregon 127 505 3.98
7. Grote, Lydia - Cal 112 414 3.70
8. Timmer, Pia - WSU 117 416 3.56
9. Levinska, Marta - ASU 116 412 3.55

10. Jansen, Laura - WSU 118 411 3.48

Assists
Player S No. Avg/S

1. Miner, Kami - Stan 117 1336 11.42
2. Pukis, Hannah - Oregon 100 1118 11.18
3. Tuaniga, Mia - USC 118 1308 11.08
4. Powell, Ella May - UW 116 1251 10.78
5. Ung, Argentina - WSU 119 1206 10.13
6. McKissock, Matti - UCLA 98 975 9.95
7. Balyko, Inna - OSU 109 985 9.04
8. Herman, Emery - UA 119 1068 8.97
9. Smith, Emily - Utah 101 870 8.61

10. Simpson, Taylor - CU 114 897 7.87

Service Aces
Player S No. Avg/S

1. Tuaniga, Mia - USC 118 58 0.49
2. Wilmes, Audra - UW 60 25 0.42
3. Hoffman, Claire - UW 116 47 0.41
4. Maldonado Diaz, Sofia - UA 117 46 0.39
5. Maeder, Annalea - Cal 108 41 0.38
6. Kipp, Kendall - Stan 117 43 0.37
7. Smith, Emily - Utah 101 35 0.35
8. Timmer, Pia - WSU 117 40 0.34
9. McCall, elan - UCLA 101 33 0.33

10. Weske, Emilia - USC 126 41 0.33

Blocks
Player S BS BA Total Avg/S

1. Jehlarova, Magda - WSU 119 32 144 176 1.48
2. Francis, Sami - Stan 63 7 85 92 1.46
3. Fellows, Zyonna - UA 121 24 147 171 1.41
4. Vicini, McKenna - Stan 116 11 142 153 1.32
5. Hart, Meegan - CU 114 19 119 138 1.21
6. Burgess, KJ - Utah 91 19 90 109 1.20
7. Stahlke, Claudia - ASU 65 12 60 72 1.11
8. Kuehl, Alexia - CU 114 9 117 126 1.11
9. Robey, Kiari - Oregon 102 13 94 107 1.05

10. Miller, Lindsey - USC 77 4 74 78 1.01

Digs
Player S No. Avg/S

1. Oglivie, Elena - Stan 117 517 4.42
2. Hiapo, Kamaile - UA 121 492 4.07
3. Ramirez, Vanessa - Utah 114 461 4.04
4. DeSa, Tara - Cal 112 448 4.00
5. Cole, Mackenzie - UCLA 108 422 3.91
6. Trubint, Gala - USC 110 416 3.78
7. Murphy, Georgia - Oregon 127 460 3.62
8. Lougeay, Katie - CU 114 382 3.35
9. White, Ryan - OSU 110 361 3.28

10. Basham, Karly - WSU 119 387 3.25
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Points
Player S K SA BS BA PTS Avg/S

1. Fields, Skylar - USC 117 598 19 10 46 650.0 5.56
2. Kipp, Kendall - Stan 117 528 43 2 111 628.5 5.37
3. Robinson, Madelyn - Utah 102 460 21 5 25 498.5 4.89
4. Colyer, Mimi - Oregon 127 533 40 10 67 616.5 4.85
5. Hoffman, Claire - UW 116 493 47 3 32 559.0 4.82
6. Nuneviller, Brooke - Oregon 127 505 34 6 34 562.0 4.43
7. Grote, Lydia - Cal 112 414 26 4 65 476.5 4.25
8. Timmer, Pia - WSU 117 416 40 7 31 478.5 4.09
9. Levinska, Marta - ASU 116 412 15 4 77 469.5 4.05

10. Baird, Caitie - Stan 116 385 31 5 65 453.5 3.91

Team Identification
Team Team ID
California Cal
Arizona UA
Arizona St. ASU
Colorado CU
Oregon Oregon
Oregon St. OSU
Southern California USC
Stanford Stan
UCLA UCLA
Utah Utah
Washington UW
Washington St. WSU
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Number of triple-doubles
2 Szulczewski, Izzi-OSU
1 Tuaniga, Mia-USC

Szulczewski, Izzi-Oregon St. 11 kills, 22 digs, 12 assists vs Portland (09/10/2022)
12 kills, 13 digs, 22 assists at Tulane (09/17/2022)

Tuaniga, Mia-Southern California 12 kills, 13 digs, 22 assists, 10 digs, 37 assists, 10 aces vs Colorado (09/30/2022)
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Conference Team Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.605 ( 49 - 3 - 76 ) Stanford vs Southern California (10/23/2022)

.554 ( 36 - 5 - 56 ) Washington St. vs Rider (N) (08/26/2022)

.524 ( 48 - 5 - 82 ) Washington vs Oregon St. (10/07/2022)

.470 ( 44 - 5 - 83 ) Oregon at California (11/23/2022)

.459 ( 74 - 12 - 135 ) Southern California at California (10/21/2022)

.457 ( 46 - 9 - 81 ) Southern California vs Colgate (08/26/2022)

.455 ( 38 - 8 - 66 ) Washington vs North Texas (N) (09/16/2022)

.451 ( 45 - 8 - 82 ) Oregon vs UC Davis (09/01/2022)

.440 ( 58 - 10 - 109 ) Oregon at Miami (FL) (09/18/2022)

.438 ( 42 - 7 - 80 ) Arizona at San Diego St. (09/09/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

75 ( 75 - 26 - 169 ) 5s Washington at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
74 ( 74 - 28 - 178 ) 5s Oregon vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
74 ( 74 - 12 - 135 ) 4s Southern California at California (10/21/2022)
74 ( 74 - 19 - 153 ) 5s Southern California at Oregon (11/20/2022)
74 ( 74 - 31 - 198 ) 5s Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)
73 ( 73 - 21 - 173 ) 5s Washington St. at Southern California (09/24/2022)
73 ( 73 - 23 - 162 ) 5s Oregon at UCLA (10/16/2022)
72 ( 72 - 24 - 187 ) 5s Utah vs Milwaukee (N) (09/02/2022)
72 ( 72 - 15 - 167 ) 4s UCLA at Oregon St. (11/20/2022)
71 ( 71 - 11 - 140 ) 5s Oregon vs Southern California (11/20/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

63 ( 63 - 20 - 145 ) California vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
58 ( 58 - 17 - 149 ) Stanford vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
54 ( 54 - 15 - 105 ) Stanford vs Houston (12/08/2022)
53 ( 53 - 16 - 107 ) Stanford at California (09/21/2022)
53 ( 53 - 12 - 115 ) Oregon at Arizona St. (10/30/2022)
53 ( 53 - 16 - 123 ) UCLA vs Arizona St. (11/06/2022)
53 ( 53 - 14 - 116 ) Stanford vs Colorado (11/06/2022)
53 ( 53 - 15 - 99 ) Stanford vs LSU (12/03/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

74 ( 74 - 12 - 135 ) Southern California at California (10/21/2022)
72 ( 72 - 15 - 167 ) UCLA at Oregon St. (11/20/2022)
69 ( 69 - 15 - 154 ) Washington at Arkansas (08/27/2022)
69 ( 69 - 16 - 133 ) Oregon St. vs Colorado (10/21/2022)
67 ( 67 - 34 - 169 ) UCLA vs Colorado (10/02/2022)
67 ( 67 - 23 - 159 ) Stanford at Colorado (10/07/2022)
67 ( 67 - 20 - 147 ) Stanford vs Oregon St. (11/23/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

75 ( 75 - 26 - 169 ) Washington at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
74 ( 74 - 28 - 178 ) Oregon vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
74 ( 74 - 19 - 153 ) Southern California at Oregon (11/20/2022)
74 ( 74 - 31 - 198 ) Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)
73 ( 73 - 21 - 173 ) Washington St. at Southern California (09/24/2022)
73 ( 73 - 23 - 162 ) Oregon at UCLA (10/16/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

207 ( 70 - 27 - 207 ) 5s Oregon vs Rice (09/03/2022)
199 ( 69 - 33 - 199 ) 5s Oregon at Colorado (11/10/2022)
198 ( 66 - 29 - 198 ) 5s Washington vs Arizona St. (10/21/2022)
198 ( 74 - 31 - 198 ) 5s Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)
191 ( 66 - 30 - 191 ) 5s Oregon St. vs California (09/23/2022)
187 ( 72 - 24 - 187 ) 5s Utah vs Milwaukee (N) (09/02/2022)
185 ( 69 - 33 - 185 ) 5s Oregon St. vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/26/2022)
184 ( 59 - 28 - 184 ) 5s California at Southern California (11/12/2022)
184 ( 50 - 30 - 184 ) 5s California vs Arizona (11/17/2022)
183 ( 65 - 33 - 183 ) 5s Oregon St. at Houston (09/03/2022)
183 ( 63 - 29 - 183 ) 5s California at Oregon St. (09/23/2022)
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Conference Team Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

149 ( 58 - 17 - 149 ) Stanford vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
145 ( 63 - 20 - 145 ) California vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
138 ( 42 - 21 - 138 ) Arizona at Utah (09/24/2022)
128 ( 49 - 21 - 128 ) Washington at Washington St. (11/25/2022)
127 ( 48 - 19 - 127 ) Utah vs Arizona (09/24/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

176 ( 54 - 29 - 176 ) UCLA at Southern California (11/25/2022)
175 ( 45 - 25 - 175 ) Colorado vs Rice (N) (12/01/2022)
170 ( 54 - 20 - 170 ) Arizona vs Wake Forest (N) (09/02/2022)
170 ( 56 - 22 - 170 ) Utah vs BYU (09/15/2022)
169 ( 67 - 34 - 169 ) UCLA vs Colorado (10/02/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

207 ( 70 - 27 - 207 ) Oregon vs Rice (09/03/2022)
199 ( 69 - 33 - 199 ) Oregon at Colorado (11/10/2022)
198 ( 66 - 29 - 198 ) Washington vs Arizona St. (10/21/2022)
198 ( 74 - 31 - 198 ) Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)
191 ( 66 - 30 - 191 ) Oregon St. vs California (09/23/2022)

ASSISTS 73 5s Washington at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
71 5s Southern California at Oregon (11/20/2022)
70 5s Oregon vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
70 4s Southern California at California (10/21/2022)
70 5s Oregon vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
70 5s Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 61 California vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
54 Stanford vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
52 UCLA vs Arizona St. (11/06/2022)
51 Stanford vs LSU (12/03/2022)
50 Oregon at Arizona St. (10/30/2022)
50 Stanford vs Colorado (11/06/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 70 Southern California at California (10/21/2022)
68 UCLA at Oregon St. (11/20/2022)
66 Stanford at Colorado (10/07/2022)
65 Washington at Arkansas (08/27/2022)
65 UCLA vs Colorado (10/02/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 73 Washington at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
71 Southern California at Oregon (11/20/2022)
70 Oregon vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
70 Oregon vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
70 Oregon vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)

DIGS 90 5s Utah vs Milwaukee (N) (09/02/2022)
89 5s Arizona St. at Washington (10/21/2022)
88 5s Oregon vs Rice (09/03/2022)
85 5s California vs UC Davis (09/17/2022)
84 5s Washington vs Arizona St. (10/21/2022)
84 5s Arizona at California (11/17/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 75 California vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
70 Stanford vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
66 Utah vs Arizona (09/24/2022)
63 Oregon vs Arizona St. (09/30/2022)
63 UCLA at Arizona St. (10/07/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 82 Southern California vs UCLA (11/25/2022)
80 California vs Nevada (09/10/2022)
80 UCLA vs Colorado (10/02/2022)
78 Oregon St. at Tulane (09/17/2022)
77 Colorado vs Rice (N) (12/01/2022)
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Conference Team Highs
DIGS 5-SETS 90 Utah vs Milwaukee (N) (09/02/2022)

89 Arizona St. at Washington (10/21/2022)
88 Oregon vs Rice (09/03/2022)
85 California vs UC Davis (09/17/2022)
84 Washington vs Arizona St. (10/21/2022)
84 Arizona at California (11/17/2022)

ACES 15 Arizona St. vs Dayton (N) (09/02/2022)
15 Southern California vs Colorado (09/30/2022)
15 California at Southern California (11/12/2022)
14 Washington St. vs Fairleigh Dickinson (N) (09/10/2022)
14 Oregon vs Oregon St. (11/25/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

23.0 ( 5 - 36 ) Colorado vs Denver (08/27/2022)
20.0 ( 10 - 20 ) UCLA at Utah St. (08/26/2022)
20.0 ( 6 - 28 ) Colorado at UCLA (10/02/2022)
19.5 ( 2 - 35 ) Arizona at California (11/17/2022)
18.0 ( 6 - 24 ) Arizona vs UTEP (09/16/2022)
17.5 ( 2 - 31 ) Oregon St. vs North Texas (09/09/2022)
17.0 ( 8 - 18 ) Oregon St. at Utah (11/10/2022)
17.0 ( 4 - 26 ) Utah vs Oregon St. (11/10/2022)
16.5 ( 3 - 27 ) Arizona at Arizona St. (11/26/2022)
16.0 ( 1 - 30 ) Stanford at Florida (08/30/2022)
16.0 ( 2 - 28 ) UCLA vs San Jose St. (N) (09/09/2022)
16.0 ( 6 - 20 ) Oregon at Oregon St. (09/21/2022)
16.0 ( 3 - 26 ) Colorado at California (11/04/2022)
16.0 ( 3 - 26 ) Arizona vs Washington (11/11/2022)
16.0 ( 1 - 30 ) Stanford vs San Diego (12/10/2022)
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Conference Individual Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.750 ( 13 - 1 - 16 ) Williams, Kalyah(Southern California) vs UMBC (08/27/2022)

.737 ( 14 - 0 - 19 ) Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) vs Southern California (10/23/2022)

.722 ( 13 - 0 - 18 ) Jehlarova, Magda(Washington St.) at Oregon St. (11/04/2022)

.714 ( 16 - 1 - 21 ) Jehlarova, Magda(Washington St.) vs Colorado (11/20/2022)

.706 ( 13 - 1 - 17 ) Hart, Meegan(Colorado) vs Arizona St. (09/25/2022)

.700 ( 14 - 0 - 20 ) Mutiri, Gloria(Oregon) vs Arizona St. (09/30/2022)

.667 ( 21 - 1 - 30 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs UC Davis (09/01/2022)

.667 ( 24 - 2 - 33 ) Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) vs LSU (12/03/2022)

.654 ( 17 - 0 - 26 ) Hart, Meegan(Colorado) vs Colorado St. (09/16/2022)

.650 ( 13 - 0 - 20 ) Burgess, KJ(Utah) at California (11/06/2022)

.650 ( 13 - 0 - 20 ) Dodson, Anna(UCLA) vs Oregon (10/16/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

29 ( 29 - 4 - 54 ) 5s Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
28 ( 28 - 15 - 94 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
28 ( 28 - 8 - 67 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) at UCLA (11/10/2022)
28 ( 28 - 8 - 64 ) 5s Nuneviller, Brooke(Oregon) vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
28 ( 28 - 9 - 61 ) 4s Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Oregon (10/21/2022)
27 ( 27 - 7 - 56 ) 5s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Oregon (11/20/2022)
27 ( 27 - 9 - 72 ) 5s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Arizona (11/06/2022)
27 ( 27 - 5 - 55 ) 4s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Oregon (10/14/2022)
27 ( 27 - 6 - 49 ) 4s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Arizona St. (10/09/2022)
27 ( 27 - 7 - 54 ) 5s Jansen, Laura(Washington St.) vs Arizona (10/21/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

24 ( 24 - 2 - 33 ) Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) vs LSU (12/03/2022)
23 ( 23 - 4 - 49 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Utah (10/28/2022)
21 ( 21 - 1 - 30 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs UC Davis (09/01/2022)
20 ( 20 - 6 - 34 ) Hoffman, Claire(Washington) vs Utah (11/20/2022)
20 ( 20 - 7 - 33 ) Jansen, Laura(Washington St.) at Utah (10/16/2022)
20 ( 20 - 1 - 37 ) Nuneviller, Brooke(Oregon) at Arizona St. (10/30/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

28 ( 28 - 9 - 61 ) Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Oregon (10/21/2022)
27 ( 27 - 5 - 55 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Oregon (10/14/2022)
27 ( 27 - 6 - 49 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Arizona St. (10/09/2022)
26 ( 26 - 4 - 46 ) Baird, Caitie(Stanford) vs Oregon St. (11/23/2022)
26 ( 26 - 6 - 44 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Washington (11/23/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

29 ( 29 - 4 - 54 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
28 ( 28 - 15 - 94 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
28 ( 28 - 8 - 67 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at UCLA (11/10/2022)
28 ( 28 - 8 - 64 ) Nuneviller, Brooke(Oregon) vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
27 ( 27 - 7 - 56 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Oregon (11/20/2022)
27 ( 27 - 9 - 72 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Arizona (11/06/2022)
27 ( 27 - 7 - 54 ) Jansen, Laura(Washington St.) vs Arizona (10/21/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

94 ( 28 - 15 - 94 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
86 ( 18 - 16 - 86 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) vs Arizona (11/17/2022)
73 ( 22 - 11 - 73 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) vs Arizona St. (11/20/2022)
72 ( 27 - 9 - 72 ) 5s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Arizona (11/06/2022)
71 ( 26 - 8 - 71 ) 5s Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)
71 ( 23 - 4 - 71 ) 4s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs UCLA (11/25/2022)
70 ( 19 - 13 - 70 ) 5s Schmidt, Leah(California) at Oregon St. (09/23/2022)
69 ( 25 - 7 - 69 ) 4s Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Utah (10/02/2022)
69 ( 20 - 7 - 69 ) 5s Hoffman, Claire(Washington) vs Arizona St. (10/21/2022)
69 ( 21 - 10 - 69 ) 5s Timmer, Pia(Washington St.) vs Oregon (10/07/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

54 ( 13 - 9 - 54 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at Arizona (10/16/2022)
49 ( 23 - 4 - 49 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Utah (10/28/2022)
49 ( 18 - 8 - 49 ) Isanovic, Iman(Arizona St.) vs California (10/14/2022)
45 ( 13 - 9 - 45 ) Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at San Diego (09/10/2022)
44 ( 17 - 7 - 44 ) Grote, Lydia(California) vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
44 ( 16 - 7 - 44 ) Maldonado Diaz, Sofia(Arizona) at Utah (09/24/2022)
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Conference Individual Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

71 ( 23 - 4 - 71 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs UCLA (11/25/2022)
69 ( 25 - 7 - 69 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Utah (10/02/2022)
63 ( 25 - 10 - 63 ) Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Arizona St. (11/23/2022)
61 ( 28 - 9 - 61 ) Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Oregon (10/21/2022)
59 ( 21 - 10 - 59 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Arizona St. (11/04/2022)
59 ( 24 - 5 - 59 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at UCLA (09/22/2022)
59 ( 17 - 7 - 59 ) Hoffman, Claire(Washington) vs Pepperdine (09/09/2022)
59 ( 21 - 11 - 59 ) Timmer, Pia(Washington St.) at San Diego (12/02/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

94 ( 28 - 15 - 94 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
86 ( 18 - 16 - 86 ) Grote, Lydia(California) vs Arizona (11/17/2022)
73 ( 22 - 11 - 73 ) Grote, Lydia(California) vs Arizona St. (11/20/2022)
72 ( 27 - 9 - 72 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Arizona (11/06/2022)
71 ( 26 - 8 - 71 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Nebraska (N) (12/08/2022)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

35.0 ( 29 - 4 - 2.0 ) 5s Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
30.5 ( 28 - 2 - 0.5 ) 5s Nuneviller, Brooke(Oregon) vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
30.0 ( 28 - 1 - 1.0 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
30.0 ( 24 - 3 - 3.0 ) 5s Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) at Southern California (11/09/2022)
29.5 ( 28 - 0 - 1.5 ) 5s Grote, Lydia(California) at UCLA (11/10/2022)
29.5 ( 28 - 1 - 0.5 ) 4s Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Oregon (10/21/2022)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

25.5 ( 24 - 0 - 1.5 ) Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) vs LSU (12/03/2022)
24.5 ( 23 - 0 - 1.5 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Utah (10/28/2022)
24.0 ( 19 - 3 - 2.0 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at San Diego St. (08/26/2022)
23.5 ( 21 - 2 - 0.5 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs UC Davis (09/01/2022)
22.5 ( 20 - 1 - 1.5 ) Jansen, Laura(Washington St.) at Utah (10/16/2022)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

29.5 ( 28 - 1 - 0.5 ) Robinson, Madelyn(Utah) at Oregon (10/21/2022)
29.0 ( 27 - 1 - 1.0 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) at Arizona St. (10/09/2022)
28.5 ( 26 - 1 - 1.5 ) Baird, Caitie(Stanford) vs Oregon St. (11/23/2022)
28.5 ( 25 - 2 - 1.5 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) at Utah (11/13/2022)
28.0 ( 25 - 1 - 2.0 ) Fields, Skylar(Southern California) vs Utah (10/02/2022)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

35.0 ( 29 - 4 - 2.0 ) Colyer, Mimi(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
30.5 ( 28 - 2 - 0.5 ) Nuneviller, Brooke(Oregon) vs Long Beach St. (N) (08/27/2022)
30.0 ( 28 - 1 - 1.0 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at Southern California (11/12/2022)
30.0 ( 24 - 3 - 3.0 ) Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) at Southern California (11/09/2022)
29.5 ( 28 - 0 - 1.5 ) Grote, Lydia(California) at UCLA (11/10/2022)

ASSISTS 66 5s Ferreira, Elise(Oregon) at UCLA (10/16/2022)
62 5s Pukis, Hannah(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
62 4s Tuaniga, Mia(Southern California) at California (10/21/2022)
60 5s Powell, Ella May(Washington) at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
59 5s Pukis, Hannah(Oregon) vs UCLA (11/18/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 52 Maeder, Annalea(California) vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
46 Ung, Argentina(Washington St.) at Fairfield (09/09/2022)
45 Miner, Kami(Stanford) vs LSU (12/03/2022)
44 Miner, Kami(Stanford) vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
43 Miner, Kami(Stanford) at California (09/21/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 62 Tuaniga, Mia(Southern California) at California (10/21/2022)
58 Pukis, Hannah(Oregon) vs Washington St. (11/06/2022)
57 Balyko, Inna(Oregon St.) vs UCLA (11/20/2022)
54 Ferreira, Elise(Oregon) vs Utah (10/21/2022)
54 Powell, Ella May(Washington) at Arkansas (08/27/2022)
54 Powell, Ella May(Washington) at Colorado (10/16/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 66 Ferreira, Elise(Oregon) at UCLA (10/16/2022)
62 Pukis, Hannah(Oregon) vs Southern California (11/20/2022)
60 Powell, Ella May(Washington) at Arizona St. (11/13/2022)
59 Pukis, Hannah(Oregon) vs UCLA (11/18/2022)
58 Tuaniga, Mia(Southern California) at Oregon (11/20/2022)
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DIGS 32 5s DeSa, Tara(California) vs Arizona (11/17/2022)

30 4s Barry, Kelli(Southern California) vs UCLA (11/25/2022)
29 5s Hiapo, Kamaile(Arizona) vs Sacramento St. (N) (09/09/2022)
28 5s DeSa, Tara(California) vs UC Davis (09/17/2022)
28 4s Oglivie, Elena(Stanford) vs Oregon St. (11/23/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 24 Oglivie, Elena(Stanford) vs Arizona (11/19/2022)
23 Hiapo, Kamaile(Arizona) at Stanford (11/19/2022)
22 Hiapo, Kamaile(Arizona) vs California (10/16/2022)
22 Szulczewski, Izzi(Oregon St.) vs Portland (09/10/2022)
20 DeSa, Tara(California) vs Northern Ariz. (N) (09/02/2022)
20 Ramirez, Vanessa(Utah) vs Arizona (09/24/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 30 Barry, Kelli(Southern California) vs UCLA (11/25/2022)
28 Oglivie, Elena(Stanford) vs Oregon St. (11/23/2022)
26 Cole, Mackenzie(UCLA) vs Utah (09/30/2022)
25 Larson-Nummer, Annika(Arizona St.) at Arizona (09/21/2022)
25 Larson-Nummer, Annika(Arizona St.) vs Oral Roberts (N) (09/17/2022)

DIGS 5-SETS 32 DeSa, Tara(California) vs Arizona (11/17/2022)
29 Hiapo, Kamaile(Arizona) vs Sacramento St. (N) (09/09/2022)
28 DeSa, Tara(California) vs UC Davis (09/17/2022)
27 DeSa, Tara(California) at Oregon St. (09/23/2022)
27 Larson-Nummer, Annika(Arizona St.) at Washington (10/21/2022)
27 Ramirez, Vanessa(Utah) at Purdue (09/02/2022)

ACES 10 Tuaniga, Mia(Southern California) vs Colorado (09/30/2022)
8 Tufono, Mokihana(UCLA) at Oregon (11/18/2022)
7 Basham, Karly(Washington St.) vs Belmont (09/02/2022)
6 Bays, Lauren(Washington) vs California (10/28/2022)
6 Kipp, Kendall(Stanford) vs Washington St. (10/02/2022)
6 Maldonado Diaz, Sofia(Arizona) at Southern California (11/06/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

14.0 ( 2 - 12 ) Fellows, Zyonna(Arizona) at California (11/17/2022)
13.0 ( 2 - 11 ) Fellows, Zyonna(Arizona) at Arizona St. (11/26/2022)
12.0 ( 2 - 10 ) Fellows, Zyonna(Arizona) vs California (10/16/2022)
11.0 ( 0 - 11 ) Fellows, Zyonna(Arizona) vs Wake Forest (N) (09/02/2022)
11.0 ( 1 - 10 ) Hart, Meegan(Colorado) vs Denver (08/27/2022)
11.0 ( 1 - 10 ) Jehlarova, Magda(Washington St.) at California (09/30/2022)
11.0 ( 1 - 10 ) Vicini, McKenna(Stanford) vs California (11/25/2022)
10.0 ( 2 - 8 ) Fellows, Zyonna(Arizona) vs UTEP (09/16/2022)
10.0 ( 5 - 5 ) Jehlarova, Magda(Washington St.) vs UCLA (11/22/2022)
10.0 ( 2 - 8 ) Kuehl, Alexia(Colorado) vs Denver (08/27/2022)
10.0 ( 0 - 10 ) Kuehl, Alexia(Colorado) at UCLA (10/02/2022)
10.0 ( 1 - 9 ) McDonald, Aliyah(Oregon St.) vs North Texas (09/09/2022)
10.0 ( 1 - 9 ) Stahlke, Claudia(Arizona St.) at Washington (10/21/2022)
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Arizona (16-15, 6-14)
08/26/2022 LIU W 3-0
08/26/2022 New Mexico St. W 3-0 A-1447
08/27/2022 Alabama St. W 3-0 A-1256
09/02/2022 vs Wake Forest W 3-1 A-152
09/03/2022 at North Carolina L 2-3 A-754
09/09/2022 vs Sacramento St. W 3-2
09/09/2022 at San Diego St. W 3-0 A-388
09/10/2022 vs Maryland W 3-2
09/16/2022 A&M-Corpus Christi W 3-0
09/16/2022 UTEP W 3-1 A-1143
09/17/2022 CSUN W 3-1 A-314

* 09/21/2022 Arizona St. L 1-3 A-2664
* 09/24/2022 at Utah L 0-3 A-1343
* 09/30/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-0 A-1159
* 10/02/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-1503
* 10/07/2022 Southern California L 1-3 A-2410
* 10/09/2022 UCLA L 1-3 A-1771
* 10/14/2022 Stanford L 0-3 A-1841
* 10/16/2022 California W 3-0 A-1363
* 10/21/2022 at Washington St. L 2-3 A-1459
* 10/23/2022 at Washington L 0-3 A-2260
* 10/28/2022 Oregon L 1-3 A-1656
* 10/30/2022 Oregon St. W 3-2 A-1294
* 11/04/2022 at UCLA L 1-3 A-625
* 11/06/2022 at Southern California L 2-3 A-1540
* 11/11/2022 Washington W 3-2 A-1700
* 11/13/2022 Washington St. L 1-3 A-1237
* 11/17/2022 at California W 3-2 A-318
* 11/19/2022 at Stanford L 0-3 A-1803
* 11/23/2022 Colorado L 1-3 A-1451
* 11/26/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-2 A-3286

Arizona St. (13-19, 7-13)
08/26/2022 CSU Bakersfield W 3-0 A-347
08/26/2022 UNI W 3-2 A-2121
08/27/2022 Toledo L 0-3 A-1258
09/02/2022 vs Dayton W 3-2 A-34
09/02/2022 vs FIU W 3-1
09/03/2022 at Georgia Tech L 1-3
09/09/2022 vs Evansville W 3-0 A-77
09/09/2022 vs Colorado St. L 2-3 A-74
09/10/2022 at Baylor L 0-3 A-785
09/16/2022 vs SMU L 2-3 A-79
09/16/2022 at Texas Tech L 0-3 A-733
09/17/2022 vs Oral Roberts W 3-1 A-127

* 09/21/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-2664
* 09/25/2022 at Colorado L 0-3 A-1271
* 09/30/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-1896
* 10/02/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-2 A-817
* 10/07/2022 UCLA L 0-3 A-1992
* 10/09/2022 Southern California L 1-3 A-1399
* 10/14/2022 California W 3-0 A-1956
* 10/16/2022 Stanford L 1-3 A-1732
* 10/21/2022 at Washington W 3-2 A-2462
* 10/23/2022 at Washington St. L 0-3 A-904
* 10/28/2022 Oregon St. W 3-1 A-3502
* 10/30/2022 Oregon L 0-3 A-1552
* 11/04/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-709
* 11/06/2022 at UCLA L 0-3 A-1005
* 11/11/2022 Washington St. L 0-3 A-2587
* 11/13/2022 Washington L 2-3 A-1613
* 11/17/2022 at Stanford L 1-3 A-1546
* 11/20/2022 at California W 3-2 A-423
* 11/23/2022 Utah W 3-1 A-2119
* 11/26/2022 Arizona L 2-3 A-3286
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California (7-23, 0-20)
08/26/2022 vs Army West Point W 3-1 A-110
08/26/2022 at San Diego St. W 3-0 A-357
08/27/2022 vs UC San Diego L 2-3
09/01/2022 at Utah Valley L 1-3 A-724
09/02/2022 vs Northern Ariz. W 3-0 A-54
09/09/2022 Utah Tech W 3-1 A-120
09/09/2022 Tennessee St. W 3-0 A-373
09/10/2022 Nevada L 1-3 A-178
09/15/2022 at Saint Mary's (CA) W 3-0 A-298
09/17/2022 UC Davis W 3-2 A-623

* 09/21/2022 Stanford L 0-3 A-1397
* 09/23/2022 at Oregon St. L 2-3 A-740
* 09/30/2022 Washington St. L 0-3 A-568
* 10/02/2022 Washington L 0-3 A-671
* 10/07/2022 at Utah L 0-3 A-1444
* 10/09/2022 at Colorado L 0-3 A-1091
* 10/14/2022 at Arizona St. L 0-3 A-1956
* 10/16/2022 at Arizona L 0-3 A-1363
* 10/21/2022 Southern California L 1-3 A-825
* 10/23/2022 UCLA L 0-3 A-1392
* 10/28/2022 at Washington L 0-3 A-1900
* 10/30/2022 at Washington St. L 0-3 A-982
* 11/04/2022 Colorado L 1-3 A-617
* 11/06/2022 Utah L 2-3 A-624
* 11/10/2022 at UCLA L 2-3 A-546
* 11/12/2022 at Southern California L 2-3 A-1658
* 11/17/2022 Arizona L 2-3 A-318
* 11/20/2022 Arizona St. L 2-3 A-423
* 11/23/2022 Oregon L 0-3 A-533
* 11/25/2022 at Stanford L 0-3 A-2843

Colorado (20-11, 12-8)
08/26/2022 Green Bay W 3-0 A-504
08/26/2022 Western Mich. W 3-1 A-772
08/27/2022 Denver W 3-2 A-1088
09/03/2022 Illinois W 3-0 A-1114
09/04/2022 Iowa W 3-0 A-1047
09/09/2022 vs FIU W 3-0 A-26
09/09/2022 vs Little Rock W 3-0 A-52
09/11/2022 at Arkansas L 0-3 A-921
09/15/2022 at Colorado St. L 1-3 A-8396
09/16/2022 Colorado St. W 3-2 A-3695

* 09/22/2022 at Utah W 3-0 A-1241
* 09/25/2022 Arizona St. W 3-0 A-1271
* 09/30/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-761
* 10/02/2022 at UCLA W 3-1 A-725
* 10/07/2022 Stanford L 1-3 A-1990
* 10/09/2022 California W 3-0 A-1091
* 10/14/2022 Washington St. W 3-1 A-1249
* 10/16/2022 Washington L 1-3 A-1223
* 10/21/2022 at Oregon St. L 1-3 A-998
* 10/23/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-1907
* 10/28/2022 UCLA W 3-1 A-1084
* 10/30/2022 Southern California W 3-1 A-1265
* 11/04/2022 at California W 3-1 A-617
* 11/06/2022 at Stanford L 0-3 A-2683
* 11/10/2022 Oregon L 2-3 A-1200
* 11/12/2022 Oregon St. W 3-0 A-1222
* 11/18/2022 at Washington W 3-0 A-2565
* 11/20/2022 at Washington St. L 1-3 A-1019
* 11/23/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-1451
* 11/25/2022 Utah W 3-1 A-1599

12/01/2022 vs Rice L 1-3 A-441
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Oregon (26-6, 17-3)
08/27/2022 vs Long Beach St. W 3-2 A-468
08/28/2022 at Portland St. W 3-0 A-635
09/01/2022 UC Davis W 3-0 A-827
09/03/2022 Rice W 3-2 A-867
09/09/2022 at Minnesota L 1-3 A-4850
09/10/2022 vs Penn St. L 2-3 A-1
09/17/2022 vs South Carolina W 3-0 A-127
09/18/2022 at Miami (FL) W 3-1 A-743

* 09/21/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-1 A-2729
* 09/25/2022 Stanford W 3-0 A-4458
* 09/30/2022 Arizona St. W 3-0 A-1896
* 10/02/2022 Arizona W 3-0 A-1503
* 10/07/2022 at Washington St. L 2-3 A-1685
* 10/09/2022 at Washington L 2-3 A-3981
* 10/14/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-1074
* 10/16/2022 at UCLA W 3-2 A-2058
* 10/21/2022 Utah W 3-1 A-2730
* 10/23/2022 Colorado W 3-0 A-1907
* 10/28/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-1656
* 10/30/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-0 A-1552
* 11/04/2022 Washington W 3-0 A-2262
* 11/06/2022 Washington St. W 3-1 A-1652
* 11/10/2022 at Colorado W 3-2 A-1200
* 11/13/2022 at Utah W 3-1 A-1823
* 11/18/2022 UCLA W 3-2 A-2211
* 11/20/2022 Southern California W 3-2 A-1993
* 11/23/2022 at California W 3-0 A-533
* 11/25/2022 Oregon St. W 3-0 A-3122

12/02/2022 LMU (CA) W 3-0 A-3474
12/03/2022 Arkansas W 3-1 A-3014
12/08/2022 vs Nebraska W 3-2 A-5002
12/10/2022 at Louisville L 2-3 A-8749

Oregon St. (7-23, 2-18)
08/26/2022 vs Long Beach St. L 2-3 A-248
08/27/2022 at Portland St. L 1-3 A-417
09/02/2022 vs Alabama W 3-2
09/03/2022 vs Central Ark. W 3-0
09/03/2022 at Houston L 2-3 A-862
09/09/2022 North Texas W 3-1 A-150
09/09/2022 Utah St. L 0-3 A-200
09/10/2022 Portland W 3-0
09/16/2022 vs LSU L 0-3 A-100
09/17/2022 at Tulane W 3-1 A-125

* 09/21/2022 Oregon L 1-3 A-2729
* 09/23/2022 California W 3-2 A-740
* 09/30/2022 Arizona L 0-3 A-1159
* 10/02/2022 Arizona St. L 2-3 A-817
* 10/07/2022 at Washington L 0-3 A-2293
* 10/09/2022 at Washington St. L 0-3 A-985
* 10/14/2022 at UCLA L 0-3 A-450
* 10/16/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-1566
* 10/21/2022 Colorado W 3-1 A-998
* 10/23/2022 Utah L 0-3 A-889
* 10/28/2022 at Arizona St. L 1-3 A-3502
* 10/30/2022 at Arizona L 2-3 A-1294
* 11/04/2022 Washington St. L 0-3 A-804
* 11/06/2022 Washington L 1-3 A-794
* 11/10/2022 at Utah L 2-3 A-1563
* 11/12/2022 at Colorado L 0-3 A-1222
* 11/18/2022 Southern California L 0-3 A-1204
* 11/20/2022 UCLA L 1-3 A-839
* 11/23/2022 at Stanford L 1-3 A-1681
* 11/25/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-3122
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Southern California (22-11, 13-7)
08/26/2022 Colgate W 3-0 A-1705
08/27/2022 UMBC W 3-0 A-117
08/27/2022 Villanova W 3-0 A-675
09/02/2022 vs UNI W 3-1 A-172
09/02/2022 at Creighton L 1-3 A-2113
09/03/2022 vs Kentucky L 0-3 A-1289
09/09/2022 at Hawaii W 3-1 A-5916
09/10/2022 at Hawaii L 2-3 A-6191
09/15/2022 New Mexico St. W 3-0 A-489
09/16/2022 Milwaukee W 3-0 A-743
09/18/2022 San Jose St. W 3-0 A-410

* 09/22/2022 at UCLA W 3-1 A-7216
* 09/24/2022 Washington St. L 2-3 A-589
* 09/30/2022 Colorado W 3-1 A-761
* 10/02/2022 Utah W 3-1 A-1237
* 10/07/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-2410
* 10/09/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-1 A-1399
* 10/14/2022 Oregon W 3-1 A-1074
* 10/16/2022 Oregon St. W 3-1 A-1566
* 10/21/2022 at California W 3-1 A-825
* 10/23/2022 at Stanford L 0-3 A-3450
* 10/28/2022 at Utah L 0-3 A-1823
* 10/30/2022 at Colorado L 1-3 A-1265
* 11/04/2022 Arizona St. W 3-1 A-709
* 11/06/2022 Arizona W 3-2 A-1540
* 11/09/2022 Stanford L 2-3 A-1777
* 11/12/2022 California W 3-2 A-1658
* 11/18/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-0 A-1204
* 11/20/2022 at Oregon L 2-3 A-1993
* 11/23/2022 at Washington L 1-3 A-4213
* 11/25/2022 UCLA W 3-1 A-5136

12/02/2022 vs High Point W 3-0
12/03/2022 at Ohio St. L 0-3 A-2874

Stanford (27-5, 19-1)
08/26/2022 at Lipscomb W 3-0 A-3167
08/27/2022 at Tennessee St. W 3-0 A-1163
08/30/2022 at Florida W 3-2 A-3814
09/04/2022 Texas L 0-3 A-4059
09/09/2022 vs Penn St. L 2-3
09/10/2022 at Minnesota W 3-1 A-4706
09/13/2022 at Nebraska W 3-1 A-8385
09/17/2022 Louisville L 1-3 A-2426

* 09/21/2022 at California W 3-0 A-1397
* 09/25/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-4458
* 09/30/2022 Washington W 3-1 A-3589
* 10/02/2022 Washington St. W 3-1 A-1828
* 10/07/2022 at Colorado W 3-1 A-1990
* 10/09/2022 at Utah W 3-0 A-1646
* 10/14/2022 at Arizona W 3-0 A-1841
* 10/16/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-1 A-1732
* 10/21/2022 UCLA W 3-0 A-4002
* 10/23/2022 Southern California W 3-0 A-3450
* 10/28/2022 at Washington St. W 3-0 A-1902
* 10/30/2022 at Washington W 3-2 A-4897
* 11/04/2022 Utah W 3-1 A-2067
* 11/06/2022 Colorado W 3-0 A-2683
* 11/09/2022 at Southern California W 3-2 A-1777
* 11/12/2022 at UCLA W 3-0 A-2483
* 11/17/2022 Arizona St. W 3-1 A-1546
* 11/19/2022 Arizona W 3-0 A-1803
* 11/23/2022 Oregon St. W 3-1 A-1681
* 11/25/2022 California W 3-0 A-2843

12/02/2022 Pepperdine W 3-1 A-2866
12/03/2022 LSU W 3-0 A-2797
12/08/2022 Houston W 3-0 A-2152
12/10/2022 San Diego L 2-3 A-3309
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UCLA (16-13, 10-10)
08/26/2022 at Utah St. L 1-3 A-1180
08/27/2022 vs Cal Poly W 3-0 A-64
09/01/2022 vs West Virginia W 3-0
09/02/2022 vs Texas St. W 3-0
09/04/2022 at Hawaii W 3-2 A-6475
09/08/2022 at LMU (CA) L 0-3 A-476
09/09/2022 vs San Jose St. W 3-1 A-212
09/15/2022 at San Diego St. W 3-0 A-686
09/16/2022 at San Diego L 0-3 A-1257

* 09/22/2022 Southern California L 1-3 A-7216
* 09/25/2022 Washington L 1-3 A-975
* 09/30/2022 Utah L 1-3 A-587
* 10/02/2022 Colorado L 1-3 A-725
* 10/07/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-0 A-1992
* 10/09/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-1771
* 10/14/2022 Oregon St. W 3-0 A-450
* 10/16/2022 Oregon L 2-3 A-2058
* 10/21/2022 at Stanford L 0-3 A-4002
* 10/23/2022 at California W 3-0 A-1392
* 10/28/2022 at Colorado L 1-3 A-1084
* 10/30/2022 at Utah W 3-0 A-1523
* 11/04/2022 Arizona W 3-1 A-625
* 11/06/2022 Arizona St. W 3-0 A-1005
* 11/10/2022 California W 3-2 A-546
* 11/12/2022 Stanford L 0-3 A-2483
* 11/18/2022 at Oregon L 2-3 A-2211
* 11/20/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-1 A-839
* 11/22/2022 at Washington St. W 3-2 A-913
* 11/25/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-5136

Utah (15-16, 8-12)
08/26/2022 LMU (CA) W 3-0 A-951
08/26/2022 Kansas L 1-3 A-1164
08/27/2022 Utah Valley W 3-0 A-1237
09/02/2022 vs Milwaukee W 3-2 A-2100
09/02/2022 at Purdue L 2-3 A-2282
09/03/2022 vs Bradley W 3-0 A-2100
09/09/2022 vs SMU W 3-1 A-115
09/10/2022 vs UConn W 3-1
09/10/2022 at San Diego L 2-3 A-1465
09/15/2022 BYU L 1-3 A-1905
09/16/2022 Utah St. W 3-0 A-1490

* 09/22/2022 Colorado L 0-3 A-1241
* 09/24/2022 Arizona W 3-0 A-1343
* 09/30/2022 at UCLA W 3-1 A-587
* 10/02/2022 at Southern California L 1-3 A-1237
* 10/07/2022 California W 3-0 A-1444
* 10/09/2022 Stanford L 0-3 A-1646
* 10/14/2022 Washington W 3-0 A-2102
* 10/16/2022 Washington St. L 0-3 A-1848
* 10/21/2022 at Oregon L 1-3 A-2730
* 10/23/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-0 A-889
* 10/28/2022 Southern California W 3-0 A-1823
* 10/30/2022 UCLA L 0-3 A-1523
* 11/04/2022 at Stanford L 1-3 A-2067
* 11/06/2022 at California W 3-2 A-624
* 11/10/2022 Oregon St. W 3-2 A-1563
* 11/13/2022 Oregon L 1-3 A-1823
* 11/18/2022 at Washington St. L 0-3 A-1011
* 11/20/2022 at Washington L 0-3 A-2690
* 11/23/2022 at Arizona St. L 1-3 A-2119
* 11/25/2022 at Colorado L 1-3 A-1599
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Washington (20-11, 12-8)
08/26/2022 at Arkansas L 1-3 A-1462
08/27/2022 at Arkansas W 3-1 A-1135
09/03/2022 vs Iowa W 3-0 A-170
09/04/2022 vs Illinois W 3-1 A-127
09/08/2022 Northwestern W 3-1 A-1579
09/09/2022 Pepperdine L 1-3 A-1286
09/09/2022 Cal Poly W 3-2 A-1495
09/16/2022 vs North Texas W 3-0 A-101
09/16/2022 at Montana St. W 3-0 A-1007
09/17/2022 vs Boise St. W 3-0 A-143

* 09/21/2022 Washington St. W 3-0 A-3838
* 09/25/2022 at UCLA W 3-1 A-975
* 09/30/2022 at Stanford L 1-3 A-3589
* 10/02/2022 at California W 3-0 A-671
* 10/07/2022 Oregon St. W 3-0 A-2293
* 10/09/2022 Oregon W 3-2 A-3981
* 10/14/2022 at Utah L 0-3 A-2102
* 10/16/2022 at Colorado W 3-1 A-1223
* 10/21/2022 Arizona St. L 2-3 A-2462
* 10/23/2022 Arizona W 3-0 A-2260
* 10/28/2022 California W 3-0 A-1900
* 10/30/2022 Stanford L 2-3 A-4897
* 11/04/2022 at Oregon L 0-3 A-2262
* 11/06/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-1 A-794
* 11/11/2022 at Arizona L 2-3 A-1700
* 11/13/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-2 A-1613
* 11/18/2022 Colorado L 0-3 A-2565
* 11/20/2022 Utah W 3-0 A-2690
* 11/23/2022 Southern California W 3-1 A-4213
* 11/25/2022 at Washington St. L 0-3 A-3005

12/02/2022 vs TCU L 1-3

Washington St. (23-10, 14-6)
08/26/2022 vs Duke W 3-1 A-300
08/26/2022 vs Rider W 3-0 A-300
08/27/2022 at BYU L 0-3 A-3678
09/01/2022 California Baptist W 3-0 A-1273
09/02/2022 Belmont W 3-1
09/02/2022 CSU Bakersfield W 3-1 A-1527
09/09/2022 vs Howard W 3-0 A-82
09/09/2022 at Fairfield W 3-0 A-271
09/10/2022 vs Fairleigh Dickinson W 3-0 A-73
09/16/2022 vs Pepperdine L 2-3
09/17/2022 at Minnesota L 1-3 A-4416

* 09/21/2022 at Washington L 0-3 A-3838
* 09/24/2022 at Southern California W 3-2 A-589
* 09/30/2022 at California W 3-0 A-568
* 10/02/2022 at Stanford L 1-3 A-1828
* 10/07/2022 Oregon W 3-2 A-1685
* 10/09/2022 Oregon St. W 3-0 A-985
* 10/14/2022 at Colorado L 1-3 A-1249
* 10/16/2022 at Utah W 3-0 A-1848
* 10/21/2022 Arizona W 3-2 A-1459
* 10/23/2022 Arizona St. W 3-0 A-904
* 10/28/2022 Stanford L 0-3 A-1902
* 10/30/2022 California W 3-0 A-982
* 11/04/2022 at Oregon St. W 3-0 A-804
* 11/06/2022 at Oregon L 1-3 A-1652
* 11/11/2022 at Arizona St. W 3-0 A-2587
* 11/13/2022 at Arizona W 3-1 A-1237
* 11/18/2022 Utah W 3-0 A-1011
* 11/20/2022 Colorado W 3-1 A-1019
* 11/22/2022 UCLA L 2-3 A-913
* 11/25/2022 Washington W 3-0 A-3005

12/01/2022 vs UNLV W 3-0 A-659
12/02/2022 at San Diego L 1-3 A-2228


